
Emporia State (3-10) -vs- Lewis (2-4)
2/28/2019 at Peoria, IL (Slugger Dome #2)

 

 

 

 
Win: Phillips,Kelsey (1-1)
Loss: Sanders, Dara (1-3)
HBP: Sanders, Dara
PB: Glass, Paige
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Douglas Jones First: Joe Thompson 
Start: 4:55 pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 47   Weather: Indoors

Emporia State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garvin,Kenzie lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 1
Biondo,Gabby 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Beem,Cassidy c 3 2 2 3 1 0 1
Phillips,Kelsey dp/p 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Ojigoh,Destiny ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Kauss,Rachel 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 5
    Lavelle,Maddy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kinney,Valerie rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Shepherd,Brittanie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Odegard,Kailee 3b 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Thornton,Mackenzie cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Righi,Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 13 7 5 2 10

3B: Odegard,Kailee (1)
SH: Phillips,Kelsey (1)
SF: Beem,Cassidy (1)
SB: Biondo,Gabby (1); Shepherd,Brittanie (1); Thornton,Mackenzie
(1)
HBP: Biondo,Gabby (1)
PO: Ojigoh,Destiny (1)

Lewis 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weber, Morgan ss 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
Magaldi, Olivia lf 5 1 1 2 0 0 1
Taylor, Cierra 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Serena, Sara p/dp 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Kavalauskas, Kristin 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Sanders, Dara dp/p 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Beck, Maddy cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan, Lauren rf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Glass, Paige c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Swartzentruber,Elexi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lofthouse, Jessica 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Piatt, Alexandra cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boelte, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 13 9 1 2 6

2B: Serena, Sara (2); Kavalauskas, Kristin (1); Brennan, Lauren (1)
HR: Magaldi, Olivia (1); Taylor, Cierra (1)
SH: Lofthouse, Jessica (1)
SB: Weber, Morgan (1)
E: Weber, Morgan (2)

Emporia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Righi,Sydney 0.1 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 14
Phillips,Kelsey (W, 1-1) 7.2 7 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 29 31 10 11 95
Totals 13 9 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 36 38 11 11 109

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Serena, Sara 4.0 7 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 22 4 7 75
Boelte, Taylor 2.0 6 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 1 41
Sanders, Dara (L, 1-3) 2.0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 4 28
Totals 13 10 7 5 2 0 0 1 0 35 43 8 12 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emporia State - Top of 1st ESU LEW
Garvin,Kenzi singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 0
Biondo,Gabby singled to left field (2-2 BSSBF); Garvin,Kenzi advanced to second. 0 0
Biondo,Gabby advanced to second on a passed ball; Garvin,Kenzi advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Beem,Cassidy lined out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 BKB); Garvin,Kenzi scored. 1 0
Phillips,Kel grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Ojigoh,Desti singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); Biondo,Gabby advanced to third. 1 0
Kauss,Rachel grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

Lewis - Top of 1st ESU LEW
Weber, M. singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 1 0
Magaldi, O. popped up to p, bunt (0-1 F). 1 0
Taylor, C. singled to right center (0-0); Weber, M. advanced to second. 1 0
Weber, M. stole third. 1 0
Serena, S. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Taylor, C. scored; Weber, M. scored. 1 2
Kavalauskas singled up the middle (0-1 K); Serena, S. advanced to third. 1 2
Sanders, D. singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Kavalauskas advanced to second; Serena, S. scored. 1 3
Brennan, L. doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Sanders, D. advanced to third; Kavalauskas scored. 1 4
Phillips,Kel to p. 1 4
Righi,Sydney to dp. 1 4
Glass, P. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 4
Lofthouse grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4

Emporia State - Top of 2nd ESU LEW
Kinney,Valer grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
Odegard,Kail popped up to ss (3-2 FBFBB). 1 4
Thornton,Mac grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKF). 1 4

Lewis - Top of 2nd ESU LEW
Weber, M. struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 4
Magaldi, O. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Taylor, C. lined out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 4

Emporia State - Top of 3rd ESU LEW
Garvin,Kenzi singled to third base (2-0 BB). 1 4
Biondo,Gabby reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Garvin,Kenzi advanced to second on a throwing error by
ss.

1 4

Beem,Cassidy walked (3-0 BBBB); Biondo,Gabby advanced to second; Garvin,Kenzi advanced to third. 1 4
Phillips,Kel flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 4
Ojigoh,Desti popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 4
Kauss,Rachel grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 4

Lewis - Top of 3rd ESU LEW
Serena, S. doubled to center field (0-1 F). 1 4
Kavalauskas doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Serena, S. scored. 1 5
Sanders, D. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 5
Brennan, L. walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 1 5
Glass, P. popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 5
Lofthouse singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FF); Brennan, L. advanced to second; Kavalauskas scored. 1 6
Weber, M. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 6

Emporia State - Top of 4th ESU LEW



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kinney,Valer singled to center field (2-2 KBBFF). 1 6
Shepherd,Bri pinch ran for Kinney,Valer. 1 6
Shepherd,Bri stole second. 1 6
Odegard,Kail walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 6
Thornton,Mac singled to left field (0-1 F); Odegard,Kail advanced to second; Shepherd,Bri advanced to
third, out at home lf to c.

1 6

Garvin,Kenzi walked (3-0 BBBB); Thornton,Mac advanced to second; Odegard,Kail advanced to third. 1 6
Biondo,Gabby grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Garvin,Kenzi advanced to second; Thornton,Mac advanced to
third; Odegard,Kail scored.

2 6

Beem,Cassidy singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Garvin,Kenzi scored; Thornton,Mac scored. 4 6
Phillips,Kel grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 4 6

Lewis - Top of 4th ESU LEW
Kinney,Valer to rf for Shepherd,Bri. 4 6
Magaldi, O. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFFF). 4 6
Taylor, C. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6
Serena, S. popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 4 6

Emporia State - Top of 5th ESU LEW
Serena, S. to dp. 4 6
Boelte, T. to p for Piatt, A.. 4 6
Beck, M. to cf for Piatt, A.. 4 6
Ojigoh,Desti reached on a fielding error by ss (2-0 BB). 4 6
Kauss,Rachel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS); Ojigoh,Desti advanced to second. 4 6
Kinney,Valer lined out to cf (2-1 BKB). 4 6
Odegard,Kail tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Ojigoh,Desti scored, unearned. 5 6
Thornton,Mac singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Odegard,Kail scored, unearned. 6 6
Thornton,Mac stole second. 6 6
Garvin,Kenzi popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 6

Lewis - Top of 5th ESU LEW
Kavalauskas grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 6 6
Beck, M. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 6
Brennan, L. singled to right center (0-0). 6 6
Glass, P. grounded out to p (2-2 KBBK). 6 6

Emporia State - Top of 6th ESU LEW
Biondo,Gabby singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 6 6
Beem,Cassidy singled to left center (1-0 B); Biondo,Gabby advanced to second. 6 6
Phillips,Kel walked (3-0 BBBB); Beem,Cassidy advanced to second; Biondo,Gabby advanced to third. 6 6
Phillips,Kel advanced to second on a passed ball; Beem,Cassidy advanced to third on a passed ball;
Biondo,Gabby scored on a passed ball.

7 6

Ojigoh,Desti singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI, advanced to second (2-0 BB); Phillips,Kel scored; Beem,Cassidy
scored.

9 6

Kauss,Rachel singled to center field (1-0 B); Ojigoh,Desti advanced to third. 9 6
Lavelle,Madd pinch ran for Kauss,Rachel. 9 6
Lavelle,Madd advanced to second; Ojigoh,Desti out at third c to 2b to 3b, picked off. 9 6
Kinney,Valer fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 9 6
Odegard,Kail struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 9 6

Lewis - Top of 6th ESU LEW
Kauss,Rachel to 1b for Lavelle,Madd. 9 6
Lofthouse grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 9 6
Weber, M. singled to right field (2-2 KFBBF). 9 6
Magaldi, O. homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Weber, M. scored. 9 8
Taylor, C. homered to right center, RBI (2-2 KKBB). 9 9
Serena, S. popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 9



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kavalauskas flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 9 9

Emporia State - Top of 7th ESU LEW
Sanders, D. to p for Beck, M.. 9 9
Piatt, A. to cf for Boelte, T.. 9 9
Thornton,Mac grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 9
Garvin,Kenzi grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BSFB). 9 9
Biondo,Gabby hit by pitch (1-0). 9 9
Biondo,Gabby stole second. 9 9
Beem,Cassidy lined out to ss (3-2 BKFBFB). 9 9

Lewis - Top of 7th ESU LEW
Sanders, D. grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 9 9
Brennan, L. lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 9 9
Swartzentrub pinch hit for Glass, P.. 9 9
Swartzentrub grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 9 9

Emporia State - Top of 8th ESU LEW
Glass, P. to c for Swartzentrub. 9 9
Beem,Cassidy placed on second. 9 9
Phillips,Kel out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Beem,Cassidy scored. 10 9
Ojigoh,Desti struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 10 9
Kauss,Rachel walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 10 9
Kinney,Valer grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 10 9

Lewis - Top of 8th ESU LEW
Glass, P. placed on second. 10 9
Lofthouse grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Glass, P. advanced to third. 10 9
Weber, M. grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBFB). 10 9
Magaldi, O. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 10 9


